adjusted net tangible book value as of December 29, 2012 would have been $81.2 million, or $1.57 per share.

The initial public offering price of our Class A common stock is substantially higher than the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our
Class A common stock immediately after this offering and the sale of Class A common stock will not increase our Additional paid-in capital.
Therefore, if you purchase shares of our Class A common stock in this offering, you will experience immediate and substantial dilution of
approximately $21.43 per share because the initial public offering price of $23.00 per share that you pay will be substantially greater than the
pro forma net tangible book value per share of the shares you acquire based on the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our Class A
common stock as of December 29, 2012.

This dilution is due to the fact that our existing stockholders paid substantially less than the initial public offering price when they purchased
their shares. Dilution is the amount by which the offering price paid by the purchasers of our Class A common stock exceeds the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value per share of our Class A common stock after the offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering per share $ 23.00
Net tangible book value per share $ 1.04
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to the offering 0.53

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share at December 29, 2012 1.57

Dilution per share to new investors $ 21.43

55

Edgar Filing: BLACKHAWK NETWORK HOLDINGS, INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

The following table presents the differences between the existing stockholders, including the selling stockholders, and the new investors
purchasing shares in this offering with respect to the number of shares purchased, the total consideration paid and the average price paid per
share, as of December 29, 2012 and after giving effect to this offering.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Avg.
Price per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 41,701,716 80.7% $ 30,295,663 11.6% $ 0.73

New investors 10,000,000 19.3% 230,000,000 88.4% $ 23.00

51,701,716 100.0% $ 260,295,663 100.0% $ 5.03

The discussion and tables above include:

� 406,957 shares of Class B common stock (of which 149,940 shares will be sold in the offering as Class A common stock) that will be
issued as a result of the net exercise of a warrant in respect of 750,000 shares at an exercise price of $10.52 per share, which is
contingent upon the completion of this offering; and

� 20,423 shares of Class B common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options at a weighted average exercise price of
approximately $6.78 per share, which will be sold in the offering as Class A common stock.

The discussion and tables above exclude: